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INSTRUCTIONS FOR _PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

»

<

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms,



co H., 139th Infantry ' CURRAN, Mark S. - Pvt Icl. 1457263
3hth Div. Home : ABILENE, ( Kans. )

Mark CURRAN, was killed on Sunday evening, about 6:00 P.M.
september, 29th, I9I8, vy Rifle fire, bullet ledging in left eye, death
was imnstantaneous. Buried about three kilometers south of Exerment.

This soldier met his death while advancing upon the enemy.
showed a great courage at all times, doing much damage te the enemy with
his automatic Rifle. ;

Informant ¢ CASHMAN, John, L. - Pvt Icl.1457256
¢co H, I39th Infantry
OKMULGEE, Okla.)

Home

smirgoncy adress
Mre Mary B. CURRAN, (Mother)
ABILENE ( Kans. ) 4
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Co H., I39th Infantry CURRAN, Mark 8. - Pvt Icl. 1457263
25th Div. "Home ; A BILKENZR , ( Kans.

Mark CURRAN, was killed on Sunday evening, about 6:00 P,
september, 29th, 1918, by Rifle fire, bullet ledging in left eye, death
wss instantaneous. Buried about three kilometers south of gxerment.

This soldier met his death while advancing upon the eneumy.
ghowed a great courage at all times, doing much damage te the enemy with
nis sutomatic Rifle.

Informant ! CASHMAN, John, L., - PVt Icl.145725
. Co H, I39th Infantry '
Home : OKMULGEE, Okla.)

nmbrgcncy adress
wrs Mary B. CURRAN, (Mother)
ABILENE ( Kans, )

HP»
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Curran Mark § (MA)

July 9 1932

Mrs Mary B Curran
R R #1 Box 19
Abilene Kan

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

Very truly%

CHAS. W. DIETZ, € -
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

For The Quartermaster General,

2 Encls, Assistafts
/ & v"”
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 ,,jéijk*

(Write answef here)

(Sign here) /M&A%Lij/ A %ﬁﬁ"xﬁ%




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

Curvan, Mark 8. (MeA) M Nov. 17, 1931
’ ®

kre. ¥Mary B. Curran,
.{R r:flp BO! 19'
Abilene, Kans, vd

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for ycur care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M N ) .
3 ” —_— November 2, 1931
Curran, Mark S. M-A M

Mrs. Mary 3. Curran,
RR #1, Box 19,
Abilene, Kansas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations muet be made
geveral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
gire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage 7 Fd
in 19327 -’—J:f'l,{._"“'"’“"” "J:‘"
L f
2, Please state your age and condition Age: & “/, %ff
of health: Health: ;:“ffﬂ % )
3. Do you speak Englisgh? /Y.
4. What other language do you speak? -’1{24.;/ Vi
Sign_ﬁegé :

For The Quartermaster General,

Enel:
Env.

Aséistant.

by vy (‘i:r



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293—-AM June 12 2 1931.
Curren, Mark S. PFC (M-A) M

Mrs. lary B. Curran,
R. R. #1, Box #19,
Abilene, Kansase.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1031.
For The Quartermaster General,

Vegx trulf yous

ék#(ilfv A I~
v D./HUGHES, 3

Captaln Q. M. Corp$
Agsistant. .

Lot
/
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19;@3 LIRS
/" Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A"C

June 26, 1830.
Curran, Mark S. 1232 K

lirg. Uary Bes Ourran,
ReRs #1, Boe 19,
Abilene, Kcnsasgs

Dear Madam:

_ Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
siong of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? _ '
{(Write answer herej

(8ign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In rREPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Curran, Mark S. 1232 il

June 19, 1930.

Yrsg. llary B. Curran,
R. R. #1, Box #19,
Abilene, Xansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1629,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a promplt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

«GE DURING THE YEAR 19031° __ . =%
(Write answer here;

\
{sign here)




Washington

8/19/30 : ‘ ~
1232 7 V\N’)})

| s i the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

W

Rte. #1, Box 19, Abilene, Dickinson County, Kans.

(Town or City) (State)

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., Mary Bo Curran

(Name)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929






QN 298 A<C Curran, Mark 5,

.




WAR DEPARTMENT !
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON
IN rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,

Curran, Mark S, 1232 M, -

Mrs, Mery B. Curran,
R.R. 1, Box 19,
Abilene, Kans,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servige at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Sscretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congresse not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desirerfo'make'£his'pilgrimage if eligible? Yes) (No)
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage i hm"//525343,4??,b)fayéf;}Lkri —
in the calendar year 1930°? - . (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit /52;
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- =
 tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) _ (Ho)
. Ag%?nealth LipT ‘jﬁaa\/
4. Please give your age and state.of healthy (Years) (Good) (Poor)
G :\)\;./‘\:r = ."l:b r Ip“rr 4:':.’-" Q//JL
S/ KELFEMET A nglish — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you spei H  ane D1 1998 =) Other language
B e (Specify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster Geferal, 7/
Ve:ygﬁfﬁiy yours, ,
(]
N ‘Kw\,@
Encl OHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFEr To QM 283 A-C

Curran, Mark S. Sept. 4, 1929
1232, ‘

Mrse. Mary B.Curren,
Route # 1,
Abilene, Kans.

Dear lMadem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Burope in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1., Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ; N e

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- y 2
closed Act, give her name, address, and e

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a W1dow‘éf mdther does she
deslre to maké the rliprlmage°

7 i 5 i 3 —
/4 \ # -y [

¥ Jhé Qﬁértermdstér"bneral

® L

&: ;: © _ﬁ ¢ar truly yours, 0
2 Incls. | \“' ’"-n-q-r—a / JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress gt Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelopse Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
. «FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE..AL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

June gg, 1929.
Curran, Mark S.

¥rs. Mary B. Curran,
Route ¥ 1,
£bilene, Xams,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe t¢ make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

- The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late pyt,1/e Mark S. Curren, Co.H, 139th Inf,, whose remsins are now in-
terred in the Memse-Argomme imericsm Cemetery, Romegne-sous-lMontfaucon,
Mense, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisiona of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For vour reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which reguires

ne postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congrese.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY REFer To QM 293 A-M

Curran Merk 8 (MA) July 9 1932
¥rs Mary B Curran
R R #1 Gox 19
Abilene Kan

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unleas you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a monsey allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISICN.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q@. M, Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Curran, Mark 8. (M~A) M Nov. 17, 1931

M¥rs. Mary B. Curran,
RR #1, Box 19,.
Abilene, Kans, vd

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to.
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

S o Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothef® and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
fintil gheir return therato. Medical attendants and all other
ngcessibies will be arranged for and in the event you decide

tq makeF pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
bg-done for your care and welfare., During the summers of 1930
and 1931Zmany mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
théé?ilgéﬁmage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

[ Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are gligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,



>

044

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M lio?a‘.:bar 2, 1931

i e ‘-"'—“—1.""“——“-—'
Curran, Mark 3., H¥~3 M

Nrs., Mary B. Curran,
AR #1, Box 19,
Abilene, Fansas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided,

o

- = In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
Bei&ral fidnths in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers @nd widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
havik madedyour decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete Fhe form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
thecﬁuestépns listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closkd ent¥&lope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sireCto md¥e the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

pilgg}magé? it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.
0 L
o

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1532°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

A

Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

kw
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER T QM_293—AM
Curran, V;ik 8. ¥Fre (ﬁ-A) M dJune 12, 1931s

Zvr '. ‘ ﬂ.rz,' B » Cu!‘r&n,
p! Rl "#1. iiﬂx hélg"
Abilene, Kansas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Furope under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

@ To agssure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions ¥ steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be:bade @ this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefome desired that you answer the question below by writing
either & theyyords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following thezguestion.

.
: Aggsoon as you have answered the guestion, please sign your .
name anéi?etutﬁ this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
Fequireigu)pégtage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

L)

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A—C

-

June 28, 19830.

Curran, Mark S. 1232 i

Mpg, Yary B. Curran,
RRa #1, Boe 19,
Abilene, Kensas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed gnvelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. g :

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 __
(Write answer here)

(sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

1n rEPLY rEFEr o QM 293 A-C

June 19, 19%0.
Curran, Mark S, 1232 i

Mpg, Mary Bs Curran,
R. R. #1, Box #19,
Abvilene, XKansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are ncw being made for cenducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer ths question below
by writing the.word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

D0 YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% i )
(Write answer here}

p{Sign‘heréf



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-"c

Owrran, Mark 8. 12324 May 21, 1930

Mrs. Mary B: Curran,
ReRefl,; Box 19,

Abilene, Kensas.
Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Washington" on August 19, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be coOm-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation -
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before June 28, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically caticelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



Hight Letter
Wushington, D. C. June 3, 1980
Kis, MAKY B, CURRAN,
o n%' Box 18,
i m' KANS,
REPLY TO TNVITATION MAYLED YOO 7o SARL NG
| §T0P O YOU ACCEPT 0% DECLINE WLR ANSWER
] _ _

QM 295 A-C Curran, Mark §,
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& Deari Magamal 9, ., ool b AP AT O S h o
i 2 g N

avabllene, Fdusas . ¢y ¥Be L T RGP e R SRt
. @v ° ¢ This'letter, whichicontains genersl ;n}o}:rdation"re'gardinfg th, X7 ..
o L pilgrimage o the pemeteried of Europe, is being sent to eash mother.and .
b . ) widow who hag expressedua:désite to make the pilarimaie during the ' W
. .4 \lcalendar year 1930, The: general plan f£or the conduct of the pilgrimaga ™"
i s is shown“in the Pilgrimage Regulations , 8 0opy, of which is enclosed herew
| 3 Withs» In- dddition: to- the, information 'shown in the regulations, the e
B following explains in detail some of the most important things connected®
e vith the pilovtmapes - % ¢ - . ¢ > 1R P S g e ,

2L i : I Ve AT A e . . i g

. g Formal ‘invitations are being extéendsd to each mosher and widow

- who has expressegd a desire to make the pillgrimage during 1930, In so
y¢si fertas practicable, these invitations are being extended with & view to
keeping. the' women: from. egch ,sta?;be',together_; and the order in which the
- invitations to the women from the-geveral states are issued is baged on a
4 Grawing by dot which was held ebout one month agoy Inclosed with each

» + invitation is a eard fTop agknowledgment and it is‘quite importent that
" s:4.you accept ar decline this invitation promptly 4n order that the neass-

» «sgry railroad, steamship and hotel reservations'may be arranged, The
‘government willidefray all the necegsary expenses of the pilgrimage; -
including raiqua'd{"_“ ey hote} accommodations, Steamship fare and all

~other incidental’ expenges, It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so thatiyou should bring with yoil' suchifunds as you
8y deBire to use for making small -purchages end :gr‘ Other uges’ distinct

”

1y of a personal mabure, i, -

: Arrangements' have 'bgen made,yith the ‘Amerigan Railread . -

. Association whioh assurcs us ‘the united support and codperation of all of
. the railroads in the United States’in handling the mevemefit to and from
~ New York City, - The logal ticket agent will secure your railroad and. :

pleeper tickeb and will meke the nécessary pullman resérvations. -Jefore

” your .departure fiem:yghr heme’ we will mail you: a sheck, sifficient:to

pay for your mealg &fid otliar travelling expensds while enroute to New
. York, = Your railrgaditicket will provide for a round trip from your home
. ,%to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer’ iircharge of
% ‘the New York offiee will collect the peturn trip stub and hold it until

your return t¢ New York frém Burope,

Upon arriyal ii Npﬁ"}’pzl;,; '_ybw will pe mot Jy an army offjeey '

w A ¢
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ed to a flrst class hotel,, wher\e reservations have been made. g

Tk (". > i
i "“7‘-";."'3* R £~ Jlon of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours., At i

& ‘& per time, you will be’ escorted to, the steamship upon which passage
f wen . engaged for Burope. All of the women making this trip will be
, - - wded with cabim: elass a\oommodatione’ahoard steamers which mears’ that
@ "two sto fotr. will, be quartered in the same stateroom, If you ‘have,

«* .. friend tha® you- would like<to be quartered with we will endeavor ‘to

arrange it if you w:Lll commumcate w* th thls officea

-

The ocean voyage Wlll last abcut ‘8 days and when the ship docks
vat Cherbourg, France, eaoh party w1ll ‘be,met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose: and;taken ina . qpeual train to Paris where
first class hotel acconmodatmns ‘have }-een reserved, The first day in

Paris-will be a day of Tests Oﬁ the .2d day, the women of each pardy

will place a wreath on the- thnb éf the French unknown soldier, In the b

afternoon there will be & rece;:tlon in whl >h the French war mothers,
govermment officials, and promn.nent élVlllans will perticipate. 'I‘he

. follcwing morning the groups. go:.ng “to the d:.fferent cemeteries will leave

“Paris, . travelling -in motor: busses, ' and prooeed t6 the cemeteriés where
::they will remain. for a‘noutl 7. days. > Twer}ty-flve women' will be ‘assigned
%o each bus and an army officer will have chargé, of the bus. . The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and therdaily 1t1nerar1es while at
the. cemeteries’haye rbeen vam.er'{ 50 as:to take in points of historieal
.interest as well ~as soms parts of the battleflelds where American ‘troors
- were engaged. .« Upon' return ;to Paris, each party w:.ll remain for about

5 days.and durin,g this tmn an oppcrtunity will be given to see the roints i

of hlstorlcal‘z:cnterest in Paris and vicinity, The entlre duration of
your stay in. Europe will be 14 ﬁayq, and the 11;1nera.rles have freen so
arranged that each &ay will’ be prov:.ded Fforse Except in ‘case of illness
T othemunaveidable cause it will not be possible for:any woman making

“%he rllg:rlmage to- reméin -in Burope for a lmnger periocd thamn 14 days nor
to laave “the par‘by wlth Whl“‘h she is travelling unless she is prepared to
ray. all of her: expenges after leaving the party since the Aet of Congress
authorizing the .Q:ngrlmage specifieally states that the government shall
* not nay the expenses of any Wome.n who, willfully leaves her party.

i "'5 o - « "‘*r ¢

Upon return’ to the United State each shlp w:.ll be met in New

. York Clty by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the

trains which will ‘take them home, . Before leaving New York each woman
will be prOV1ded with her return-railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket

~ v and, i‘undq to cover the ooqt of meain and other traVellJ.ng expenses;

Y.t 5

‘ e Amny oi‘flr‘era are belng used as guides and‘ es"orts throughout
thls entlre mbvemen:b apd caré Las been taken to selekt officers who will
- see, that proper care iz taksn' of the women who are entrusted to their

-oharge.f; Arrangements have been made for tahln'r carg of women who may

be: taken sa.ck during the pllgrlmage and also .to" care 'for the remains of
any. who may  dé€e and provision has ‘been made for returning the remains of

Lo .any. who may’ ‘die to their homess - It is essentlal thati each woman making

the pllgrlmage furnish The Quartermaster neneral with an emergency address
-of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergencye
Medical eare will e provided by: tivilian: agenoies. JI¥ such care is
needed 1n New York Clty 11; will, be furnlshe'l by the hotel phy5101ans or

30/994/ - . o



_ Jﬁx addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
" Soughout the pilgrimage.

A~;?}:-§§ Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
e o ol and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
~TY about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

| Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United'states;
] each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand

| the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

:

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-

1 ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
F this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

]
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
: Assistant.
1 Enclosure.

Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C October ¢ , 1929,
Curran, Mark 5, 1es2 M,

Mrc, Heary B. Curran,
R.R. 1, Box 19,
Abilene, Kens,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whos¢ remains are now interred in such come-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congreess not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is 1o determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5, Do you desire to make the pilgrimagé

in the calendar year 19307% ____(Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, ‘ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you sBpeak?
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C

Curran, Mark S. Sept. 4, 1929
1232,

Mrse. Mary B.Curran,
Route # 1,
Abilene, Kens,

Dear Madam;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated oo 19 making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mothér and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

8, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and ¥ el
relationghip in the space oppcsite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
_ desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,

[
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
~~FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE. .L
WAGHINGTON

n repLy reErzr To QM 283 A-C

Juns 29, 19629.
Curren, Maric S.

‘ira. Mary 3. Qurren,
Route # 1,
2bilene, Eans,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

. The records of this office ghow that you are the mother of the
late Pyiel/s Mark S. Curren, Co.Hs 159th Inf., whose romsins are now in-
terred in the Meuse-Argomme ‘mericen Camstery, Romagne-sous-lontfouoons
Mouse, Francd.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 1o
make the pilgrimsge, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in ordsr that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her 1o
make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



Curran  Mark § 1,857,288 V4

(Sunmme )

(Christian name in full. )H ) \rmy serial number.)

1/cl do B 159 Inf |

(Rank and orgs mlzatuou ) ///
State your relationship to the deceased // Zf/z

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unltcd States? . 1

(‘1 ©s or no.)

If remams are brought to the United States, do’}you
‘h them interred in a national cemctery? (Yes or no.)
If desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
twa below as to where they should be sent

(Name of person to receive remains.) (E;])rcss office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nber and street.)

(City or town.) (Stlte)
(Sign ere) ‘)/7//{/7 D/ d (5 /b[ WLAI,
W //‘7 »,/J////Té('/ﬂ/(, /B&Z Y.

(Number and street or rura] route ) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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In reply refer to:
293.8 C-R

Mrs. E'k':r,)" Be

L P

Dear Madam:

\\:

i’

\

uarch 13 h925

ourran, ™

Abilene, Kansas

: The Qua

4he permanent

ptermaster General desires that you be informed thdt'\

rave of ¥ L ‘
£ Prt. /01 Co. He 13911 Infa, 1s.No. 8, Row 11,

5100? £y liengo=irsonn: American cemptor

(Meuse ) Trmnce..

Thxs is

1., v

enedory, | OmaAgno-sous~ionilaucon,

* @
'+

one of the parmanant Anerlcan mllxtary cometories

40 be malntainad by thlq Government in murope. auh grave wxll

be marked by a

'

-»

headstone of uhlte mqrble of sumtable design,

with name, rank, organlzation, ate of soldlar 8 death and ‘State

- from whlch he' came. The headatones will be placed at all gravas

"

in canneetian W1th the 1mprovamont work now in progress, as soon

¥

as poseible and w1thout walting for spﬂclal uotlon or reoquest on

the pnrt of relatives.

o
i

In effecting removal the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than wllllngly accordad by those performing this

gacred duty. The prave of the ducaased will be perpetually main-

tained by‘this

place of our hﬂrqéa;‘ T

22 /1423 /ARK

Goverﬂm@nt&ih a manner befltting the last restxng

TN = g I

V4 L ‘—-,__}, \ - R | '
' w4\ Very truly yours,
W by B N
T, O A «Hys ¢ Connep, . "
RPN Assistant, et



‘Place RImRCUATR AT

G.R.S, FOR! NO. 16
Date June 2nd, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Hemains of':
Name : CURRAN, Mark S. Nmber: 1457263,
Rank : Unkn : Organization: yUnkn . |
Disinterment and‘Raburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

J9th April 1919 Grave #15, B/A_Cemetery

CHATEL CHEEHERY ARDENNES

Map 35 SE B 301.3 W 279.67

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) .‘f/f £. 5 :
19th April 1919 Qrayve #124  Sec. 7, Plok L s
ARGOIOTS AJERTCAT (EIVMERY  No. 1232
DROMAGITE | LIETISH

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Buried in uniform  Body badly decomposed ' Rurial godad

Was one identification taz found upon the body?!  Yes

What other means of identification were found on the bodylione

P

/
L

q"'.-‘ o
- L L i

4
=

=} O

AL ;-"-5
disintlerment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0s 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will bs made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.
Supervised by: LY, Shelton R: H. ROSENTHAL

iy ' 2nd Lieut. Q.M.CU.S A
¢.0. Group Unit

If ubon

He Q'K
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WDW
Place Romagne 1232

G, R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate Fob. 24, 1922

1. REMAINS OF .. CURRAN, Mark S. o SERIAL NuMmBer .. 1458263
RANK ... Bvt. 1/01 - ORGANIZATION e .00,,,;, Hy 139th.Inf.

2. Disinterred (date) : = From (give complete location) :

S Hobs Zdg 1828 S5 . FL - oGP 34, Sedl - Pl 1 Gy 1232

By : Group FOSTER it e Sa . 000 7

3. Reburied (date): Feb, 4 1822 In (give complete location) :

. Meuse Argonne Cty.I232 = Gr, 8, Bl, C. Row II. A i ¥ 1 it b
: e Unlined casket
By : Group.. Reburial See. . Unit . . Nature ol reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon ‘lisinterment :

Wooden -box = U.S. Uniform Burlap

A U T et 0 L e T S Sl D LN

5. («)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . 6. ... Ongrave marker DR P T

q

(o) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Identified by -cross.-direetly -over bodyas Adjacent -bodies-alse

6. What doesexamination of body show as recards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)... Imps %0 determine

(6) Weight (estimated) a0

(CNHaIr=—Golo s S e S
: do

dn.

Characteristics .. . : : )

(RO Tt ot 0 o o i i

() Hair on face—Color ... on e | o e T
Locatien: —=rdo.. g 3
Q[lantity 0 o

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pcculiaritries. .

or missing parts) ... dO

(/) Wounds or missing parts(received at time: OF CASUATET) ... s it oo oesiies
Left gside o sgkull shattered

7. Disinterment ’1:5?/ ) Z i =
SUPErVISeA-DY. ... El L ST TR _ ;.. Approved : NS

- Fo. OVERHEISER
.H ] (Tlt]()) capt. e ‘M‘I'C e
8. Reburial Zi)% ‘ :
Supervised by .. 2 1

. Approved : L& @—'——MMW\\\

W.B.Sheild s gy AsEeDevey
WS S Gani Tt o S TN T s Qe Ge




“ 'INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted bhelow; on reverse side of sheet fin the:corresponding numbered
space. This lorm is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, I‘orm 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. -

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disintefred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which.the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburiat and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was . made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to whatt degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in.a casket, box, bhurlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (n) State whether identification tags were fownl buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes ™ or ‘“ No ". : ;

" (h) State whether or not hady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order reccipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use Lll identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give-all information as to body descriplion an:l dental chart as nearly correctly as.the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (fearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing {eeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . ... All feeth missing through previous
: extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

(-] TOOTH MISSING

PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (Iabel GOLD Crown\&
¥ gold; porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus : %
o :
GOLD ano P
BRIDGE WORK. .- Bloek in solid the crown of tooth (label Sl ORCIN BZ:(?L%EBRIDGE
eold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) | P e |
. thu : | : !
ILVER FILLING OLD FIL
FILLINGS =~ . i Draswe ‘filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOPD Flﬂ[:‘r?e :
possible (bloeck in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : .
—CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. ... Out'ine location and size ol cavity, SRECALED
shade in thus: [
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp

-

7. Show name of person supeg_:\vi.qing the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. g : S = s
= % 0 % S e W () Wl S : '
8. Show nameqfpersonsupervising the rebarial-and the namé andtitle of the person approving
- [y o '
same. ; s L

= [one _'-_:.fl“ [
~ \;\B :
L, N -H-C; ¥
Ry A CTPT Lo % /’

Mo

-



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION: “HW oSOl 1y < 5 o
To be prepared in triplicate. 4 DATE__________}'}?_}}__E‘E__?:_‘_3__’@?_ ;

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

I, Name ___ CUHRAR, Mark 8., =~ 10. Name

e NG s WA RO s e LI SN N L I 0y
3 Ranlk~ Pefediiel, - S5 oo >0 o 08, B R R e L
4. Org._ . Ro.B 188¢N Ing, 07 0. 0 b dSe Bt - R S s g
A DI 1 e RSt S Vg e v R (D) Sakangy = e ¥ SRS
6is. .CLD), R D PR S R A GDIEDEB L e = e oo s

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.  »q° . SO0 . (o L. iGravetNoSSE — & - 5 R GIRY el
Gl 2o 2 e N | R S ROWEL st = 45, N6 DIOTN- e o et o ROWAE: 26 i, o= b
18. Cemetery _ _ _ .ew ¢c-Argoine Amere 19. Commune or town _-_9_1:13__11_2_"_-:_/__9E_E_f_}}l_".‘__?
20, Dept.- arsCounty... Mense .. . . . 21,cConntry. (ERREOS "5 o TS T s o
223 GERCRLEH R S HodcBNCES Vi o de 0 = tanp MBS Eapa i R e A e o
23. Disinterred (Date) _ Iﬁ{:_h_ﬁé_.lg%. By B-H-Fokter—————
24. Inscription on grave marker:
vame___ Mark s Cwrren SertalNo._ | 1457268
2 le D MR P :'_?9 _______________________________ Organization Co H 18%h Iuaf

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . On body" _______ b [ Ty,

Slgnature Jumor Techmcal Assistant

W D wWilgo:
PREPARATION W D Wilgom

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

..Identified u;y eross djryatl;,z--.} o body i iacont. Dol ko sloe-sobumnd

and idant:l Sk
7. Condition ° ody .....JHadly. '-—Ll-{-kblfj-lg—f.w&,- Features RARo oLl BEDIB -
28. Nature of burial W R Gl (3 e e e M D e L TS L e B R
Voot en box UM vniforic burlisp
29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. recor.dﬂ
RS hA BRI I s e B e e e e T Lo et e o SR e O

=
™ L {
)

30 Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  'ah 24 182 Byl H Fo Ger, !

Sl e aket e ey e _‘;g Holter- - o E =

2o Fonl .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor ___ ¢4*F . ¢
H H poater

NiB



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. -_;,-ﬁ ?t?§§°4

32. Designation of body: B i Ny 'i*_gf'
Mark S. OURRAN b Ao 2
s s e o o Vo ¥ : S Serial/Mo. s
Evg 1/sl f0.H 139th Inf, =
Ra.nkt/ ,,,,,,, Organization _ OF 1'591'“ Lnf

35. Consigned to:

i aa » w..‘ / 3
A Leuse-Argonne Amer."ty. Loica ne/sjaontfiurm 1232
Name of Permanent Cemetery . - . : J S i“’_‘_ i

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). . = Bv
FOW & IBRR. sviE Ty SIHR R BoRtere -

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ia correct.

S =<
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector“kﬂféi_

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)"_;_"_"_“-M;Jx_ﬁi_fxgqg_; __________ i .
; - ed A T [ort
To point of Concentration PR ST Y I e fmemp et
ot bl ' i &
Convoyer_ _____ 2 Wan - Signature Shipping Officer /[«

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date & = L‘:f;‘ﬂ"fj“11?3kh

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyser

40. Received: Date _ ___ .

41. Rei ' oot o amg e iy
% lmerrad‘"'HEHBH"R‘f@ﬁﬁﬁE’"Cty'l.' 1232, Febo g d922 T

42. Grave NO’“"B : Sectioni s

Bl .
43. PE3gXElock HOWR A . oot v

G.R.S. Representative < & Ti},é;;}a?kﬁhl;g%hJJQ“_“__

A.E.Dewey Ist.Lt.Q.M,C,

HAJ



COMPIL. .ON OF DISPOSITION OF REM. IS DATA

G.

FOR 113

ya

e e o

I. Locatron InpEX CAmD: File 765959
™ ™A B r '\‘
(@) Name _____9.1_]1::_—*_’:‘_1_1.&:-_jég?;rk i Ser. No. _-_]\5;5_7\25,3 _______ }.
" ) TYP. __QVS...
() Rank __ £V L/c Organization - G0« H, 139th Inf.
’ ' C‘KR/{_/
(¢) Date of death __-__-9.z2§/l_8> _________ (d) Cause of death ___________. Blow, = ...
II. Recerstrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc.,"Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo. .84 [ R et BIGET Sec. ... . — 33— evs
(5) Emerg. Address . Mrs, Mary B. Curran(Mother) RFD #1, Abilene, Kans.
o
TIT. Ri¥es SEEoIaiers Any s HKo R B QIsanss® e el CKR /£
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrriox Carp: Date of receipt oo AL 2R
(¢) Name .. 2l LAl L LA, (o), Helationaip oo 2208 “HEL-
s SR S L5 00 A IR TS BTN A S A 3 -
(¢) Address .. -___. fis TSN A Wt
(d) Remains to be brought to U. Sesmembsbebdmebionlieamraae, .
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.
kg Disporiien moekrasiions o not brought o U, 8 sevnnnnnaae s s s
Examiner's Initials _____ ~PE Ll & TR Datee. wg e A o , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ...
________ gdabed e e e e
confirming request in Par. IV., item_____.__.___. , above, or requesting that____________________________________
e
Examiner’s Initials 2. /0 Date, 2 —. : , 19207
Ml 6. R, 8. Frins, CoRRESPONDENCE—hOWS 88 TolOWEN e e e e st tmas st st b i
P Rl el ] A e i
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? & gt TR AT R i sl =
Examiner’s In.itia-lsh
COUNTRY PRALCE CemeTERY No. L232~-=8eC. 7

R. 8. Form No. 115 M
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729

I—‘.\qﬂq }.-:,. '#)
IV B § 6l




L NS S S , 1920, ’:‘-"7(‘-_:]1.:---,

s e T
bl

, Checked by ..___.____. - : , 1920,

cable on _______________________ LLARLTABRsian
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 57, = Sesns Fade i oud-gag,
ocmmd, letter on ... /== 2_Jod/ 1930

(£ 7=

X, CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.

Desires body be

X. SusPENSION REMARKS:

e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e S e 5 e e e e e e e St o e e =t o 8 e e e TS e et b e o e



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #63939

I. Locariox IN%EX Carp:

HAN, Mark S 1457263
(opNETel et e o e L L e TSN S e S S evs
Fvt. 1/¢c | Co. H, 139th Inf, T™YP.
(b)) Rank 54 ansin o) EEERN S ORRSR 5 T R S =
9/26/18 I ./_} .......
(¢) Date of death ______________________________ (d) Cause of death _.ooooo.o ... =
IT. RecistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
24 - 1 evs
(@) Grave No. ... Row ... Plot . - Bge, o oo NN B e o o
s, Mary Be Curran{Mother) RFD #1, Abilene, Kens.
iy B SR e o R R S i i L [ e
XX XEXEXK K X XRR XXX R IR ELRKTKR 1Y
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diSeases ... .oeooooeomomoooo CKR._\_..

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableon. . & , 192
V. Followiug advice forwarded to Europe by ‘ e, . a ‘
\(1( o] = 7 letter of transmittal on _.___ </ e= 2 s/ , 192
ad XA AALC / / — 4 ; . 7 f 7
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., --APRQ _____ 192‘5 _____________________________ , 192
VI1I. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. . Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. e , 192
/V
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. .. BHERT NORsaR S o
G.R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
‘August, 1920
FPRANCE 1238==50Cs 7 41

ﬁ(':’f’ Q,lf’-’Z/



A0 P .
Soldiers No 1457263 » f:{zf o “

CURRAN MARK 8

W e | TR neg‘t“"éa}ﬁa‘“‘
S RatordRath T TN b SemEET B
= American

“Date wurial =~ Oemetery

_EXERMONT ARDENNES

“Town Yt ¥ " Department
‘E.‘"-. o1
15 F2 w26

e — ey

" Grave No "?f'nﬁ“r Plot No
_Cross

et

“Grave Mhnkingu .;

g (S 3
‘! y

Body Indentification Msr&.w G

:."" ”?“

E.Flevilel Varemnes roid/ 1/ _NW, of
Chaudron® FﬂBdIn valleyf :,,“

1
Py’ ﬁaugherty
C7%jé@/ _~ Groupe 2 Unit 306 GR 8

."vm-x

4 /é/‘/é
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